Amend SB 1102 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike "<u>public junior college or public technical institute</u>" and substitute "<u>lower-division institution of higher education</u>" in each of the following places it appears:
 - (A) on lines 12 and 13; and
 - (B) on line 18.
- (2) On page 1, strike "public junior colleges or public technical institutes" and substitute "lower-division institutions of higher education" in each of the following places it appears:
 - (A) on lines 14 and 15; and
 - (B) on lines 19 and 20.
- (3) On page 1, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following appropriately numbered subdivision and renumber subsequent subdivisions accordingly:
- (____) "Lower-division institution of higher
 education" means a public junior college, public state college, or
 public technical institute.
- (4) On page 2, line 27, strike "within the region" and substitute "except as necessary to accommodate regional demand".
- (5) Strike "public junior colleges and public technical institutes" and substitute "lower-division institutions of higher education" in each of the following places it appears:
 - (A) page 3, lines 2 and 3; and
 - (B) page 5, lines 16 and 17.
 - (6) On page 4, line 25, strike "develop".